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PLANNING UPDATE 2025.08.01

VICINITY MAP

DIRECTORY PROJECT DATA

DRAWING INDEX

OCEANSIDE RENDERING
SITE

N

GENERAL NOTES
1.       IF THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT 24” x  36”, THEY HAVE BEEN REDUCED OR ENLARGED.

2.       DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS FOR DIMENSIONS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS.

3.       ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED CODES, INCLUDING ANY AND ALL
AMENDMENTS, PER THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT.
SEE PROJECT DATA FOR A DETAILED LIST.

4.       THE STANDARD A.I.A. A201 GENERAL CONDITIONS ARE HEREBY MADE A PART OF THESE
DRAWINGS. REFER TO THE A201 DOCUMENT FOR DETAILED REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING BUT
NOT LIMITED TO THE BELOW ITEMS:

A.   DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THESE DRAWINGS AND ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS SHALL BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT

B.   QUESTIONS REGARDING THE DESIGN INTENT RELATING TO THE LAYOUT OF THE WORK
SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT

C.   CONTRACTOR’S DUTY TO SECURE AND PAY FOR ALL NECESSARY PERMITS, FEES,
LICENSES AND INSPECTIONS

D.   CONTRACTOR’S DUTY TO PROTECT EXISTING STRUCTURES, UTILITIES AND
VEGETATION

E.   CONTRACTOR’S GUARANTEE
F.    CONTRACTOR’S RELEASE OF ALL SUBCONTRACTOR AND SUPPLIER LIENS
G.   CONTRACTOR’S PROVISION OF LIABILITY INSURANCE, INCLUDING WORKERS’

COMPENSATION INSURANCE
H.   CONTRACTOR’S DUTY TO ARRANGE FOR ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS
I.     CONTRACTOR’S DUTY TO PROVIDE JOBSITE CLEANUP

5.       SPECIAL INSPECTORS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION
PRIOR TO ANY WORK BEING PERFORMED. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT ALL
DOCUMENTATION FOR APPROVAL.

6.       CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDATIONS AND ALL APPLICABLE CODES.

7.       CONTRACTOR SHALL BRACE STRUCTURES AS REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

8.       CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY FRAMING, BLOCKING AND BACKING FOR
HEATING EQUIPMENT, ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, LIGHT FIXTURES, PLUMBING FIXTURES,
CASEWORK AND ALL OTHER ITEMS REQUIRING SUPPORT.

9.       WHERE REQUIRED BY LOCAL JURISDICTIONS, BUILDINGS SHALL BE FULLY SPRINKLERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL BUILDING CODES AND NFPA 101 13D. DRAWINGS TO BE
SUBMITTED FOR PERMIT BY DESIGN/BUILD SUBCONTRACTOR.

10.     SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE HARD-WIRED, EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACKUP AND
MONITORED BY A REMOTE ANSWERING STATION PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 72. SEE
REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS.

11.     INSULATION AND GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED IECC QUALITY
STANDARDS AND BE CERTIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER.

12.     CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE EXACT LOCATIONS OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, DUCTS,
GRILLES, REGISTERS, FLUES AND VENTS WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

13.     CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE EXACT LOCATIONS OF ELECTRICAL FIXTURES, OUTLETS
AND CONTROLS WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

14.     ELECTRICAL OUTLETS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL HAVE INSULATING GASKETS.

15.     CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE EXACT LOCATIONS OF PLUMBING FIXTURES AND
CONTROLS WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

16.     HOT WATER HEATERS AND/OR STORAGE TANKS SHALL BE SECURELY FASTENED TO
PREVENT OVERTURNING.

17. HVAC DUCTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED, INSTALLED, SEALED AND INSULATED TO COMPLY WITH
THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED UMC AND IECC.

18. HVAC EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK AND WATER HEATING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SEALED AND
INSULATED AND SHALL COMPLY WITH THE ENERGY EFFICACY REQUIREMENTS OF THE
CURRENTLY ADOPTED IECC.

19. EXHAUST SYSTEMS SHALL HAVE DAMPER CONTROLS.

20. CLOTHES DRYERS SHALL INDEPENDENTLY EXHAUST TO THE OUTSIDE PER DRYER
MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS AND TERMINATE WITH BACKDRAFT DAMPERS NOT LESS
THAN THREE FEET IN ANY DIRECTION FROM OPENINGS INTO BUILDINGS.

21. THERMOSTATS SHALL BE OF A PROGRAMMABLE DUAL SET BACK TYPE.

22. LIGHTING SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY AND CONTROLS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CURRENTLY
ADOPTED IECC.

23. LIGHT FIXTURES IN CLOTHES CLOSETS SHALL ONLY BE PERMITTED TYPES AND SHALL NOT BE
INSTALLED CLOSER THAN 12” TO COMBUSTIBLE STORAGE ITEMS PER THE CURRENTLY
ADOPTED NEC AND NFPA 70.

24. 120V / 1-PH / 15- & 20-AMP BRANCH CIRCUITS IN BEDROOMS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A
LISTED ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER.

25. PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE UPC CERTIFIED.

26. TOILETS ARE TO BE ULTRA LOW FLOW 1.3 MAXIMUM FLUSH CAPACITY PER MPWMD RULE 142
C.1.

27. HOSE BIBBS SHALL HAVE APPROVED, NON-REMOVABLE BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICES
PER THE CURRENTLY ADOPTED UPC.

28. NO DISHWASHING MACHINE SHALL BE DIRECTLY CONNECTED TO A DRAINAGE SYSTEM OR
FOOD DISPOSER WITHOUT THE USE OF AN APPROVED AIR GAP FITTING ON THE DISCHARGE
SIDE OF THE DISHWASHING MACHINE.

29. GAS APPLIANCES SHALL HAVE GAS IGNITER TYPE PILOTS AND INTERMITTENT IGNITION
DEVICES.

30. HOT WATER FAUCETS WITH TEN FEET OR MORE OF PIPING BETWEEN THE FAUCET AND THE
WATER HEATER SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A HOT WATER RECIRCULATING SYSTEM.

31. HOT WATER HEATERS AND/OR STORAGE TANKS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH R-12 BLANKET
INSULATION. ALL SERVICE HOT WATER PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED TO AT LEAST R-3.

32. SHOWERS AND TUB-SHOWER COMBINATION FIXTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH INDIVIDUAL
CONTROL VALVES OF EITHER THE PRESSURE-BALANCE OR THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE
TYPE.

LOCATION: 3292 STEVENSON DRIVE
 PEBBLE BEACH CA 93953

APN: LOT A: 008-455-019
 LOT B: 008-455-020

ZONING: LDR/1.5-D(CZ)
  
 
BLDG USE: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
OCC. GROUP: R-3
CONST. TYPE: TYPE V
CLIMATE ZONE: 3
BLDG. CODE: 2024 MONTEREY COUNTY MUNICIPAL CODE
 2022 CA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE (CRC)
 2022 CA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC)
 2022 CA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC)
 2022 CA PLUMBING CODE (CPC)
 2022 CA ENERGY CODE (CEC)
 2022 CA GREEN BUILDING CODE (CGBC)
 2021 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE

ALL OTHER APPLICABLE STATE &
LOCAL RULES AND REGULATIONS

FIRE SPRINKLERS: NFPA 13D COMPLIANT 

PROJECT SCOPE: REPLACE THE EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE,
RENOVATE THE EXISTING CARETAKER UNIT AND
ASSOCIATED SITE WORK. LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT

 

GRADING
 
PROPOSED CUT X,XXX cubic yds
PROPOSED FILL X,XXX cubic yds

LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY TABLE

SUBJECT PARCEL/LOT (APN) EXISTING AREA   PROPOSED AREA
______________________________________________________________________________________
LOT A (008-455-019-000) 1.595 ACRES / 69,478 SQFT 2.061 ACRES / 89,773 SQFT
LOT B (008-455-020-000) 2.205 ACRES / 96,050 SQFT  1.740 ACRES / 75,806 SQFT

SETBACKS (HABITATABLE ACCESSORY STRUCTURES)

FRONT YARD SETBACK    50'-0"   
SIDE YARD SETBACK     20'-0"   
REAR YARD SETBACK     INDICATED ON SURVEY

BUILDING HEIGHT

MAX ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT:   +30'-0" ABOVE AVERAGE NATURAL GRADE

PROPOSED MAIN HOUSE:
       LOW POINT:   +45'-9"
      HIGH POINT:    +58'-3"
      ____________________ _______
AVERAGE NATURAL GRADE:       +52'-0"
MAX ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT:      +82'-0"

PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT:      +81'-0"

PROPOSED BUILDING FLOOR AREA
 
PROPOSED LOT A SIZE:  89,766  sq. ft.
MAX ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:  17.5%   
MAX ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA: 15,709  sq. ft.

(E) GARAGE/CARETAKER:    
FIRST FLOOR (GARAGE) 1,196   sq. ft. 
SECOND FLOOR (CARETAKER) 825 sq. ft.

(N) MAIN HOUSE:    
FIRST FLOOR 7,067 sq. ft.
LOWER LEVEL 3,345 sq. ft. 

PROPOSED BUILDING FLOOR AREA: 12,433 sq. ft.

BASEMENT: 2,725 sq. ft.

PROPOSED LOT A COVERAGE:

MAX ALLOWED: 9,000 sq. ft.

PROPOSED:
(N) MAIN HOUSE 7,787 sq. ft.
(E) GARAGE/CARETAKER 1,196  sq. ft.
(N) IMPERMEABLE HARDSCAPE 0 sq. ft.

PROPOSED IMPERMEABLE LOT COVERAGE: 8,983 sq. ft.

PROPOSED PERMEABLE LOT COVERAGE: 11,826 sq. ft. 
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OWNER: 

 
ARCHITECT: 

GENERAL CONTRACTOR: 

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER: 

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT: 

CIVIL ENGINEER: 

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER:

 

3292 17 MDR LLC

  
WALKER WARNER ARCHITECTS
353 FOLSOM STREET, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105
TEL:  415-318-8900
EMAIL: GWARNER@WALKERWARNER.COM

STOCKER & ALLAIRE
21 MANDEVILLE COURT
MONTEREY, CA
TEL: 831-375-1890
EMAIL: DSTOCKER@STOCKERLLAIRE.COM

STRANBERG ENGINEERING
1511 15TH STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
TEL: 415-906-2438
EMAIL: JOYCE@STRANBERG.COM

JONI L. JANECKI & ASSOCIATES
515 SWIFT ST.
SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060
TEL: 831-423-6040
EMAIL: jlj@jlja.com

SHERWOOD DESIGN ENGINEERS
625 2ND STREET, SUITE 202
PETALUMA, CA 94952
TEL: 707-773-7829
EMAIL: CNICHOLSON@SHERWOODENGINEERS.COM

GRICE ENGINEERING
561A BRUNKEN AVENUE
SALINAS, CA 93901
TEL: 831-422-9619
EMAIL: GRICEENGINEERING@SBCGLOBAL.NET

AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
AB ANCHOR BOLT
ABV ABOVE
AC AIR CONDITIONING
ADJ ADJUSTABLE
ALUM ALUMINUM
ASPH ASPHALT
BO BOTTOM OF
BD BOARD
BLDG BUILDING
BLKG BLOCKING
BLW BELOW
BM BEAM
BRZ BRONZE
BTW BETWEEN
CI CAST IRON
CIP CAST IN PLACE
CO CLEAN OUT
CAB CABINET
CJ  CONTROL JOINT
CL CENTER LINE
CLG CEILING
CLO CLOSET
CLR CLEAR
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
COL COLUMN
CONC CONCRETE
CONT CONTINUOUS
CSK COUNTERSINK
CSMT CASEMENT
CTR CENTER
DBL DOUBLE
DH DOUBLE HUNG
DIA DIAMETER
DIM DIMENSION
DIM PT DIMENSION POINT
DISP GARBAGE DISPOSAL
DN DOWN
DR DOOR
DTL DETAIL
DW DISHWASHER
DWG DRAWING
DWR DRAWER
(E) EXISTING
EA EACH
EL ELEVATION
ELEC ELECTRICAL
ELEV ELEVATOR (OR ELEVATION)
EQ EQUAL
EQUIP EQUIPMENT
EXP EXPOSED
EXT EXTERIOR
FG FINISHED GRADE / FIXED GLASS
FOC FACE OF CONCRETE
FOF FACE OF FINISH
FOS FACE OF STUD
FD FLOOR DRAIN
FDN FOUNDATION
FIN FINISH
FLR FLOOR
FRZ FREEZER
FTG FOOTING
GALV GALVANIZED
GYP BD GYPSUM WALLBOARD
GA GAUGE
GL GLASS
HW HOT WATER
HB HOSE BIBB
HD HEAD
HDR HEADER
HDWR HARDWARE
HOR HORIZONTAL
HP HIGH POINT
HR HOUR
HT HEIGHT
HTR HEATER
ID INSIDE DIAMETER
INS INSULATION

INT INTERIOR
JB JUNCTION BOX
JST JOIST
JT JOINT
LH LEFT HAND
LAV LAVATORY
LP LOW POINT
LT LIGHT
MAX MAXIMUM
MED MEDIUM
MFR MANUFACTURER
MIN MINIMUM
MIR MIRROR
MTD MOUNTED
MTL METAL
(N) NEW
NTS NOT TO SCALE
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
O/ OVER
OC ON CENTER
OD OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OH OPPOSITE HAND
OPG OPENING
PERF PERFORATED
PT PRESSURE TREATED
PL PLATE
PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE
PLYWD PLYWOOD
PNL PANEL
PR PAIR
PTD PAINTED
R RISER
RA RETURN AIR
REF REFRIGERATOR
R/F REFRIGERATOR/FREEZER
RH RIGHT HAND
RO ROUGH OPENING
RWL RAIN WATER LEADER
RAD / R RADIUS
REINF REINFORCED
REQ REQUIRED
RM ROOM
SA SUPPLY AIR
SAD SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
SED SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
SCD SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
SLAD SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS
SLTD SEE LIGHTING DRAWINGS
SMD SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
SPD SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS
SS STAINLESS STEEL
SSD SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
SH SPRINKLER HEAD
SHWR SHOWER
SIM SIMILAR
SPK SPEAKER
STL STEEL
STN STAIN
T&G TONGUE & GROOVE
T TREAD
T.O. TOP OF
TOC TOP OF CONCRETE
TOPL TOP OF PLATE
TOW TOP OF WALL
TS TUBE STEEL
THK THICKNESS
TYP TYPICAL
UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
VERT VERTICAL
VIF VERIFY IN FIELD
WO WHERE OCCURS
WP WATERPROOFING
W/ WITH
WC WATER CLOSET
WD WOOD
WDW WINDOW
WH WATER HEATER
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EMAIL: DSTOCKER@STOCKERLLAIRE.COM

STRANBERG ENGINEERING
1511 15TH STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
TEL: 415-906-2438
EMAIL: JOYCE@STRANBERG.COM

JONI L. JANECKI & ASSOCIATES
515 SWIFT ST.
SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060
TEL: 831-423-6040
EMAIL: jlj@jlja.com

SHERWOOD DESIGN ENGINEERS
625 2ND STREET, SUITE 202
PETALUMA, CA 94952
TEL: 707-773-7829
EMAIL: CNICHOLSON@SHERWOODENGINEERS.COM

GRICE ENGINEERING
561A BRUNKEN AVENUE
SALINAS, CA 93901
TEL: 831-422-9619
EMAIL: GRICEENGINEERING@SBCGLOBAL.NET

LOCATION: 3292 STEVENSON DRIVE
 PEBBLE BEACH CA 93953

APN: LOT A: 008-455-019
 LOT B: 008-455-020

ZONING: LDR/1.5-D(CZ)
  
 
BLDG USE: SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
OCC. GROUP: R-3
CONST. TYPE: TYPE V
CLIMATE ZONE: 3
BLDG. CODE: 2024 MONTEREY COUNTY MUNICIPAL CODE
 2022 CA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE (CRC)
 2022 CA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC)
 2022 CA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC)
 2022 CA PLUMBING CODE (CPC)
 2022 CA ENERGY CODE (CEC)
 2022 CA GREEN BUILDING CODE (CGBC)
 2021 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE

ALL OTHER APPLICABLE STATE &
LOCAL RULES AND REGULATIONS

FIRE SPRINKLERS: NFPA 13D COMPLIANT 

PROJECT SCOPE: REPLACE THE EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE,
RENOVATE THE EXISTING CARETAKER UNIT AND
ASSOCIATED SITE WORK. LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT

 

GRADING
 
PROPOSED CUT X,XXX cubic yds
PROPOSED FILL X,XXX cubic yds

LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY TABLE

SUBJECT PARCEL/LOT (APN) EXISTING AREA   PROPOSED AREA
______________________________________________________________________________________
LOT A (008-455-019-000) 1.595 ACRES / 69,478 SQFT 2.061 ACRES / 89,773 SQFT
LOT B (008-455-020-000) 2.205 ACRES / 96,050 SQFT  1.740 ACRES / 75,806 SQFT

SETBACKS (HABITATABLE ACCESSORY STRUCTURES)

FRONT YARD SETBACK    50'-0"   
SIDE YARD SETBACK     20'-0"   
REAR YARD SETBACK     INDICATED ON SURVEY

BUILDING HEIGHT

MAX ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT:   +30'-0" ABOVE AVERAGE NATURAL GRADE

PROPOSED MAIN HOUSE:
       LOW POINT:   +45'-9"
      HIGH POINT:    +58'-3"
      ____________________ _______
AVERAGE NATURAL GRADE:       +52'-0"
MAX ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT:      +82'-0"

PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT:      +81'-0"

PROPOSED BUILDING FLOOR AREA
 
PROPOSED LOT A SIZE:  89,766  sq. ft.
MAX ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:  17.5%   
MAX ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA: 15,709  sq. ft.

(E) GARAGE/CARETAKER:    
FIRST FLOOR (GARAGE) 1,196   sq. ft. 
SECOND FLOOR (CARETAKER) 825 sq. ft.

(N) MAIN HOUSE:    
FIRST FLOOR 7,067 sq. ft.
LOWER LEVEL 3,345 sq. ft. 

PROPOSED BUILDING FLOOR AREA: 12,433 sq. ft.

BASEMENT: 2,725 sq. ft.

PROPOSED LOT A COVERAGE:

MAX ALLOWED: 9,000 sq. ft.

PROPOSED:
(N) MAIN HOUSE 7,787 sq. ft.
(E) GARAGE/CARETAKER 1,196  sq. ft.
(N) IMPERMEABLE HARDSCAPE 0 sq. ft.

PROPOSED IMPERMEABLE LOT COVERAGE: 8,983 sq. ft.

PROPOSED PERMEABLE LOT COVERAGE: 11,826 sq. ft. 

 

CIVIL
C1.0
C2.0
C3.0
C3.1
C4.0

EARTHWORK ANALYSIS
GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
EROSION CONTROL PLAN
EROSION CONTROL DETAILS
SLOPE ANALYSIS
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5

3 1

3

41 2

1. CONCRETE 2. WOOD 3. METAL 4. OPENINGS 5. TILE

STONE - WALLS WOOD - WALLS METAL - WINDOW, ROOF, & CHIMNEY CAPS
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1. CONCRETE 2. WOOD 3. METAL 4. OPENINGS 5. TILE

STONE - WALLS WOOD - WALLS METAL - WINDOW, ROOF, & CHIMNEY CAPS
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SURVEY - LOT A & B

A0.3

AS NOTEDSCALE :

202407
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PLANNING UPDATE 2025.08.01
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LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT
DIAGRAM

A0.4

AS NOTEDSCALE :

202407

SHEET :

JOB NUMBER :

PLANNING SET 2025.04.15

PLANNING UPDATE 2025.08.01

50-0" 

FR
O

N
T SETBAC

K

20'-0"
SETBACK 50-0" 

FR
O

N
T SETBAC

K

EXTENTS OF EXISTING
HARDSCAPE

EX
IS

TI
N

G
 P

R
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

EX
IS

TI
NG

 P
RO

PE
RT

Y 
LI

NE

STEVENSON DRIVE

STEVENSON DRIVE

OCEAN

OCEAN

MEAN H
IG

H TID
E LIN

E

MEAN HIGH TIDE LINE

MEAN HIGH TIDE LINE

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

PROPERTY LINE

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

PROPERTY LINE

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

20-0" SIDE

SETBACK
20-0" SIDE

SETBACK

EXISTING LOT B TOTAL:
2.205 ACRES

PROPOSED LOT B TOTAL:
1.740 ACRES

EXISTING LOT A TOTAL:
1.595 ACRES

PROPOSED LOT A TOTAL:
2.061 ACRES

(E) 2-STORY
HOUSE

(E) 2-STORY
GARAGE/

CARETAKER

LOT A:
APN: 008 - 455 - 019

LOT B:
APN: 008 - 455 - 020

 P
R

O
PO

SE
D

 P
R

O
PE

R
TY

 L
IN

E

PR
OP

OS
ED

 P
RO

PE
RT

Y 
LI

NE

SCALE: 1"   = 20'

1 LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT DIAGRAM
A0.4

N O R T H



ISSUED:

A
P

N
:

  
0

0
8

-
4

5
5

-
0

1
9

32
92

 S
TE

V
E

N
S

O
N

 D
R

IV
E

32
92

 S
T

E
V

E
N

S
O

N
 D

R
IV

E
,

P
E

B
B

LE
 B

E
A

C
H

 C
A

, 9
39

53

SURVEY - LOT A
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PLANNING UPDATE 2025.08.01

SCALE: 1"   = 20'

1 CROPPED - SITE SURVEY
A0.5
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DEMOLITION PLAN

A0.6
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PLANNING SET 2025.04.15

PLANNING UPDATE 2025.08.01

(E) DECK 

20-0" SID
E

SETB
A

C
K

20-0" SID
E

SETB
A

C
K

20-0" SID
E

SETB
A

C
K

50-0" 

FRONT SETBACK

50-0" 

SIDE SETBACK

MEAN HIGH TIDE LINE

M
EA

N
 H

IG
H

 TID
E LIN

E

PROPERTY LINE

PRO
PERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

(E) MAIN HOUSE

(E) CONCRETE PATH

(E) AUTOCOURT & PATHS

(E) GARAGE/CARETAKER

 PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE

SCALE: 1"   = 20'

1 DEMOLITION PLAN
A0.6

EXISTING MAIN HOUSE TO BE
DEMOLISHED

EXISTING GARAGE/CARETAKER TO
REMAIN

EXISTING HARDSCAPE TO BE
DEMOLISHED

LEGEND - DEMOLITION PLAN:
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LOT COVERAGE PLAN

A0.7
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PLANNING SET 2025.04.15

PLANNING UPDATE 2025.08.01

(E) IMPERMEABLE DECK 
2,255 sq ft

LOT A 
BUILDABLE
34,456 sq ft

(N) PERMEABLE 
AUTOCOURT

4,804 sq ft

20-0" SID
E

SETB
A

C
K

20-0" SID
E

SETB
A

C
K

20-0" SID
E

SETB
A

C
K

50-0" 

FRONT SETBACK

50-0" 

SIDE SETBACK

LOT B 
BUILDABLE 

4,022 sq ft

 (N) PERMEABLE
LIGHTWELL

25 sq ft

 (N) PERMEABLE
PATIO

75 sq ft

 (N) PERMEABLE
LIGHTWELL

212 sq ft

 (N) IMPERMEABLE
CONCRETE PATH

1,929 sq ft

ADJUSTED
PROPERTY
LINE & SETBACKS

ADJUSTED
PROPERTY
LINE & SETBACKS

ADJUSTED
PROPERTY
LINE & SETBACKS

 (N) PERMEABLE
SITE PATH
6,710 sq ft

MEAN HIGH TIDE LINE

M
EA

N
 H

IG
H

 TID
E LIN

E

PROPERTY LINE

PRO
PERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

(E) MAIN HOUSE
 BUILDING 
COVERAGE
3,514 sq ft

(E) GARAGE/CARETAKER
1,196 sq ft

(N) MAIN HOUSE
BUILDING COVERAGE

7,787 sq ft

(E) IMPERMEABLE 
AUTOCOURT

5,723 sq ft

LOT B TOTAL:
75,803 SQFT/
1.740 ACRES

LOT A TOTAL:
89,766 SQFT/
2.061 ACRES

 PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE

SCALE: 1"   = 20'

1 LOT COVERAGE SITE PLAN
A0.7

EXISTING BUILDING COVERAGE

PROPOSED BUILDING COVERAGE

EXISTING IMPERMEABLE HARDSCAPE

LOT A COVERAGE:

EXISTING LOT A COVERAGE:

(E) MAIN HOUSE COVERAGE:

(E) GARAGE/CARETAKER COVERAGE:

(E) IMPERMEABLE HARDSCAPE COVERAGE:

EXISTING LOT ACOVERAGE TOTAL:

PROPOSED LOT A COVERAGE (IMPERMEABLE):

(N) MAIN HOUSE COVERAGE:

(E) GARAGE/CARETAKER COVERAGE (NO CHANGE):

(N) HARDSCAPE COVERAGE:

PROPOSED LOT A COVERAGE TOTAL:

PROPOSED LOT A COVERAGE (PERMEABLE):

PROPOSED LOT A COVERAGE TOTAL:

3,514 sq ft

1,196 sq ft

9,907sq ft

14,617 sq ft

 7,787 sq ft

1,196 sq ft

0 sq ft

8,983 sq ft

11,826 sq ft

LEGEND - LOT COVERAGE:

PROPOSED PERMEABLE HARDSCAPE

LOT A FLOOR AREA (FAR):
 
LOT A SIZE:
 
MAX ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA: 17.5 %
 
PROPOSED FLOOR AREA: 

89,766 sq ft / 2.061 acres

15,709 sq ft

12,433 sq ft
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ENLARGED SITE PLAN
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PLANNING SET 2025.04.15

PLANNING UPDATE 2025.08.01

47

40
39
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32

36

37
38

42

45

45

46

46

44

44

43 39

48

49

37

41
42

49

50

62

59

54
53

51

48

43

61

60

55

5758

53

54

28

33

33

63

56

52

41
40

35

35

34

34

31

31

30

30

29

27

26

25

24

23

52
51

50
49 48

5354
55

60

59

51

+60' FFE

+48'

+48'

55

56

57

58

565758

+48'

+59'

+57'

+60'

+57'-6"

46
45

44
43

42

41

47

59

47

47

52

51

50

51

20-0" SID
E

SETBAC
K

20-0" SID
E

SETBAC
K

50-0" 

FRONT SETBACK

20'-0"
S

E
TB

A
C

K

50-0" 

SIDE SETBACK

55'-0"

2

4

4

4

4

4

4

5

5

6

3

5

5

8
9

10

10

13

8

12

1

1

11

5

4
4

4

14

55

7

3

5

5

MEAN HIGH TIDE LINE

M
EA

N
 H

IG
H

 TID
E LIN

E

PROPERTY LINE

PRO
PERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

STEVEN
SO

N
 D

R
IVE

6

6

7

7

PROPOSED
MAIN HOUSE

+60'-0"

EXISTING
GARAGE

+60'-0"

 PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED PROPERTY LINE

LEGEND - SITE PLAN:

CONTOURS

PROPERTY  LINE

SETBACK LINE

(N) STRUCTURES

(N) PERMEABLE
HARDSCAPE, SEE LOT
COVERAGE PLAN

(E) TREE TO REMAIN

(N) TREE

(E) STRUCTURES

NOTES - SITE PLAN:

--    SLD FOR LANDSCAPE INFORMATION

--    SCD FOR  GRADING INFORMATION

 1

KEYNOTES - SITE PLAN:

2

3

4

5

(N) FENCE S.L.D.

SITE WALL S.L.D.

PERMEABLE SITE PATH, S.L.D.

(N) GATE S.L.D.

PERMEABLE UTILITY PAD W/ ENCLOSED
FENCING

6

7

8

9

PERMEABLE AUTOCOURT, S.L.D.

PERMEABLE DRIVEWAY, S.L.D.

PERMEABLE STONE PATIO, S.L.D.

LANDSCAPE STAIR S.L.D.

10

PERMEABLE LIGHTWELL11

(E) GATE S.L.D.

FIREPIT, S.L.D.12

EXISTING PERMEABLE AREA13

PROPOSED STAIR TO REPLACE EXISTING STAIR14

SCALE: 1"   = 20'

1 PROPOSED ENLARGED SITE PLAN
A1.0
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PROPOSED FLOOR AREA &
BUILDING COVERAGE

A2.0
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PLANNING SET 2025.04.15

PLANNING UPDATE 2025.08.01

MAIN HOUSE 
BUILDING COVERAGE

7,787 sq ft sq ft

MAIN HOUSE FIRST 
FLOOR AREA 

7,067 sq ft

MAIN HOUSE 
LOWER LEVEL 

688 sq ft

TERRACE
ABOVE

CRAWLSPACE

CRAWLSPACE

CRAWLSPACE

BASEMENT AREA379 sq ft

MAIN HOUSE 
LOWER LEVEL 

1,435 sq ft

MAIN HOUSE 
LOWER LEVEL 832 sq ft

BASEMENT AREA
1,192 sq ft

BASEMENT AREA
1,154 sq ft

MAIN HOUSE 
LOWER LEVEL 

385 sq ft

LIGHTWELL

0

S C A L E:   3/32"  =  1'-0"

FLOOR AREA

BUILDING COVERAGE

BASEMENT FLOOR AREA

PROPOSED FLOOR AREA &
BUILDING COVERAGE:

PROPOSED FLOOR AREA (FAR):
(N) MAIN HOUSE:
FIRST FLOOR:
LOWER LEVEL:
TOTAL:

(E) GARAGE/CARETAKER:
FIRST FLOOR (GARAGE):
SECOND FLOOR (CARETAKER):
TOTAL:

TOTAL FLOOR AREA:

BASEMENT FLOOR AREA:

(N) MAIN HOUSE:

PROPOSED BUILDING COVERAGE:
(N) MAIN HOUSE:
EXISTING GARAGE/CARETAKER (NO CHANGE):

TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE:

7,067 sq ft
3,340 sq ft

10,407 sq ft

1,196 sq ft
825 sq ft

2,021 sq ft

12,433 sq ft

 2,725  sq ft

7,787 sq ft
1,196 sq ft

8,983 sq ft

NORTH

MAIN HOUSE - FIRST FLOOR

MAIN HOUSE - LOWER LEVEL

LEGEND
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LOWER LEVEL PLAN

A2.1
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PLANNING SET 2025.04.15

PLANNING UPDATE 2025.08.01

-- ALL DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF STUD, UON
 SEE DIMENSION SYMBOLS ON COVER SHEET

-- SEE SITE PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL HARDSCAPE
INFORMATION

NOTES - FLOOR & ROOF PLAN:

LEGEND - FLOOR PLAN

PROPOSED CONCRETE WALL

PROPOSED 2X WOOD WALL

PROPOSED FINISH

UP

UP

STAIR HALL

MECH

GYM

SAUNA STEAM

DRESSING LOCKER ROOM

OFFICE 2

GYM HALL

STAIR
HALL

POWDER 2OFFICE HALL

STORAGE MEDIA

STAFF LAUNDRY

CRAWL SPACE

CRAWL SPACE

MECHANICAL/
STORAGE

AV

SERVICE HALL

CRAWL SPACE

GUEST 3

GUEST
HALL

GUEST 2

BATH 2

BATH 3

VEST.
CLO

LIGHTWELL

3
A3.0

4
A3.0

3
A3.1

4
A3.1

2
A4.0

2
A4.0

4
A4.0

4
A4.0

3
A4.0

3
A4.0

1
A4.0

1
A4.0

A1

A1

STAFF HALL

A3

A3

A2

A2 A8

A10

A10

A4

A4

A9

A9

AJAJ

AHAH

A11

A11

A12

A12

AC AC

AB AB

AA AA

AD AD

B1

B1

B2

B2

B3

B3

B4

B4

BC

AE

AG AG

BA

BA

A13

A13

BB

BB

A5

AF AF

A6

A6

A7

A7

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"

1 LOWER LEVEL PLAN
A2.1
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SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"

4 MAIN HOUSE - W-E SECTION (PATIO/ENTRY)
A4.0

2 MAIN HOUSE W-E SECTION (FAMILY/GALLERY)
A4.0

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"

1 MAIN HOUSE - W-E SECTION (OFFICE - GALLERY)
A4.0SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"
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THE GARDEN FOR THIS RESIDENCE HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO KNIT
THE RESIDENCE WITH THE SURROUNDING COASTAL LANDSCAPE. 
THE PLANTING PALETTE IS INSPIRED BY THE NATIVE PLANT
COMMUNITIES IN THE AREA WITH AN EMPHASIS ON DROUGHT
TOLERANT, NON-INVASIVE PLANTING.  NOT ONLY WILL THE
PLANTING SERVE AS HABITAT TO NATIVE POLLINATORS BUT IT WILL
PROVIDE AN AESTHETICALLY PLEASING GARDEN THROUGHOUT
THE SEASONS.  THE LANDSCAPE MATERIALS SELECTED ARE
NATURAL AND WILL UNITE AND COMPLIMENT THE ARCHITECTURE
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FUEL MANAGEMENT NOTES

FUEL MANAGEMENT AND PUBLIC RESOURCE CODE (4291)

THE FOLLOWING IS THE PUBLIC RESOURCE CODE (4291) WHICH ARE MINIMUM
STANDARDS TO BE FOLLOWED FOR FUEL REDUCTION.

· (A) A PERSON WHO OWNS, LEASES, CONTROLS, OPERATES, OR MAINTAINS
A BUILDING OR STRUCTURE IN, UPON, OR ADJOINING A MOUNTAINOUS
AREA, FOREST-COVERED LANDS, BRUSH-COVERED LANDS,
GRASS-COVERED LANDS, OR LAND THAT IS COVERED WITH FLAMMABLE
MATERIAL, SHALL ALWAYS DO ALL THE FOLLOWING:

· (1) MAINTAIN A DEFENSIBLE SPACE OF 100 FEET FROM EACH SIDE AND
FROM THE FRONT AND REAR OF THE STRUCTURE, BUT NOT BEYOND THE
PROPERTY LINE EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2). THE AMOUNT OF
FUEL MODIFICATION NECESSARY SHALL TAKE INTO ACCOUNT THE
FLAMMABILITY OF THE STRUCTURE AS AFFECTED BY BUILDING MATERIAL,
BUILDING STANDARDS, LOCATION, AND TYPE OF VEGETATION. FUELS
SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CONDITION SO THAT A WILDFIRE BURNING
UNDER AVERAGE WEATHER CONDITIONS WOULD BE UNLIKELY TO IGNITE
THE STRUCTURE. THIS PARAGRAPH DOES NOT APPLY TO SINGLE
SPECIMENS OF TREES OR OTHER VEGETATION THAT ARE WELL-PRUNED
AND MAINTAINED SO AS TO EFFECTIVELY MANAGE FUELS AND NOT FORM A
MEANS OF RAPIDLY TRANSMITTING FIRE FROM OTHER NEARBY VEGETATION
TO A STRUCTURE OR FROM A STRUCTURE TO OTHER NEARBY VEGETATION.
THE INTENSITY OF FUEL MANAGEMENT MAY VARY WITHIN THE 100-FOOT
PERIMETER OF THE STRUCTURE, THE MOST INTENSE BEING WITHIN THE
FIRST 30 FEET AROUND THE STRUCTURE. CONSISTENT WITH FUEL
MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES, STEPS SHOULD BE TAKEN TO MINIMIZE
EROSION. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS PARAGRAPH, “FUEL” MEANS ANY
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL, INCLUDING PETROLEUM-BASED PRODUCTS AND
WILDLAND FUELS.

· (2) A GREATER DISTANCE THAN THAT REQUIRED UNDER PARAGRAPH (1)
MAY BE REQUIRED BY STATE LAW, LOCAL ORDINANCE, RULE, OR
REGULATION. CLEARANCE BEYOND THE PROPERTY LINE MAY ONLY BE
REQUIRED IF THE STATE LAW, LOCAL ORDINANCE, RULE, OR REGULATION
INCLUDES FINDINGS THAT THE CLEARING IS NECESSARY TO SIGNIFICANTLY
REDUCE THE RISK OF TRANSMISSION OF FLAME OR HEAT SUFFICIENT TO
IGNITE THE STRUCTURE, AND THERE IS NO OTHER FEASIBLE MITIGATION
MEASURE POSSIBLE TO REDUCE THE RISK OF IGNITION OR SPREAD OF
WILDFIRE TO THE STRUCTURE. CLEARANCE ON ADJACENT PROPERTY
SHALL ONLY BE CONDUCTED FOLLOWING WRITTEN CONSENT BY THE
ADJACENT LANDOWNER.

· (3) AN INSURANCE COMPANY THAT ENSURES AN OCCUPIED DWELLING OR
OCCUPIED STRUCTURE MAY REQUIRE A GREATER DISTANCE THAN THAT
REQUIRED UNDER PARAGRAPH (1) IF A FIRE EXPERT, DESIGNATED BY THE
DIRECTOR, PROVIDES FINDINGS THAT THE CLEARING IS NECESSARY TO
SIGNIFICANTLY REDUCE THE RISK OF TRANSMISSION OF FLAME OR HEAT
SUFFICIENT TO IGNITE THE STRUCTURE, AND THERE IS NO OTHER FEASIBLE
MITIGATION MEASURE POSSIBLE TO REDUCE THE RISK OF IGNITION OR
SPREAD OF WILDFIRE TO THE STRUCTURE. THE GREATER DISTANCE MAY
NOT BE BEYOND THE PROPERTY LINE UNLESS ALLOWED BY STATE LAW,
LOCAL ORDINANCE, RULE, OR REGULATION.

· (4) REMOVE THAT PORTION OF A TREE THAT EXTENDS WITHIN 10 FEET OF
THE OUTLET OF A CHIMNEY OR STOVEPIPE.

· (5) MAINTAIN A TREE, SHRUB, OR OTHER PLANT ADJACENT TO OR
OVERHANGING A BUILDING FREE OF DEAD OR DYING WOOD.

· (6) MAINTAIN THE ROOF OF A STRUCTURE FREE OF LEAVES, NEEDLES, OR
OTHER VEGETATIVE MATERIALS.

· (7) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTING A NEW BUILDING OR STRUCTURE OR
REBUILDING A BUILDING OR STRUCTURE DAMAGED BY A FIRE IN AN AREA
SUBJECT TO THIS SECTION, THE CONSTRUCTION OR REBUILDING OF
WHICH REQUIRES A BUILDING PERMIT, THE OWNER SHALL OBTAIN A
CERTIFICATION FROM THE LOCAL BUILDING OFFICIAL THAT THE DWELLING
OR STRUCTURE, AS PROPOSED TO BE BUILT, COMPLIES WITH ALL
APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING STANDARDS, INCLUDING THOSE
DESCRIBED IN SUBDIVISION (B) OF SECTION 51189 OF THE GOVERNMENT
CODE, AND SHALL PROVIDE A COPY OF THE CERTIFICATION, UPON
REQUEST, TO THE INSURER PROVIDING COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION
INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE. UPON
COMPLETION OF THE CONSTRUCTION OR REBUILDING, THE OWNER SHALL
OBTAIN FROM THE LOCAL BUILDING OFFICIAL, A COPY OF THE FINAL
INSPECTION REPORT THAT DEMONSTRATES THAT THE DWELLING OR
STRUCTURE WAS CONSTRUCTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING STANDARDS, INCLUDING THOSE DESCRIBED IN
SUBDIVISION (B) OF SECTION 51189 OF THE GOVERNMENT CODE, AND
SHALL PROVIDE A COPY OF THE REPORT, UPON REQUEST, TO THE
PROPERTY INSURANCE CARRIER THAT INSURES THE DWELLING OR
STRUCTURE.

· (B) A PERSON IS NOT REQUIRED UNDER THIS SECTION TO MANAGE FUELS
ON LAND IF THAT PERSON DOES NOT HAVE THE LEGAL RIGHT TO MANAGE
FUELS, NOR IS A PERSON REQUIRED TO ENTER UPON OR TO ALTER
PROPERTY THAT IS OWNED BY ANY OTHER PERSON WITHOUT THE
CONSENT OF THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY.

· (C) (1) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 18930 OF THE HEALTH AND
SAFETY CODE, THE DIRECTOR MAY ADOPT REGULATIONS EXEMPTING A
STRUCTURE WITH AN EXTERIOR CONSTRUCTED ENTIRELY OF
NONFLAMMABLE MATERIALS OR CONDITIONED UPON THE CONTENTS AND
COMPOSITION OF THE STRUCTURE, THE DIRECTOR MAY VARY THE
REQUIREMENTS RESPECTING THE REMOVING OR CLEARING AWAY OF
FLAMMABLE VEGETATION OR OTHER COMBUSTIBLE GROWTH WITH
RESPECT TO THE AREA SURROUNDING THOSE STRUCTURES.

· (2) AN EXEMPTION OR VARIANCE UNDER PARAGRAPH (1) SHALL NOT APPLY
UNLESS AND UNTIL THE OCCUPANT OF THE STRUCTURE, OR IF THERE IS
NOT AN OCCUPANT, THE OWNER OF THE STRUCTURE, FILES WITH THE
DEPARTMENT, IN A FORM AS THE DIRECTOR SHALL PRESCRIBE, A WRITTEN
CONSENT TO THE INSPECTION OF THE INTERIOR AND CONTENTS OF THE
STRUCTURE TO ASCERTAIN WHETHER THIS SECTION AND THE
REGULATIONS ADOPTED UNDER THIS SECTION ARE COMPLIED WITH AT ALL
TIMES.

· (D) THE DIRECTOR MAY AUTHORIZE THE REMOVAL OF VEGETATION THAT IS
NOT CONSISTENT WITH THE STANDARDS OF THIS SECTION. THE DIRECTOR
MAY PRESCRIBE A PROCEDURE FOR THE REMOVAL OF THAT VEGETATION
AND MAKE THE EXPENSE A LIEN UPON THE BUILDING, STRUCTURE, OR
GROUNDS, IN THE SAME MANNER THAT IS APPLICABLE TO A LEGISLATIVE
BODY UNDER SECTION 51186 OF THE GOVERNMENT CODE.

· (E) THE DEPARTMENT SHALL DEVELOP, PERIODICALLY UPDATE, AND POST
ON ITS INTERNET WEB SITE A GUIDANCE DOCUMENT ON FUELS
MANAGEMENT PURSUANT TO THIS CHAPTER. GUIDANCE SHALL INCLUDE,
BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO, REGIONALLY APPROPRIATE VEGETATION
MANAGEMENT SUGGESTIONS THAT PRESERVE AND RESTORE NATIVE
SPECIES THAT ARE FIRE RESISTANT OR DROUGHT TOLERANT, OR BOTH,
MINIMIZE EROSION, MINIMIZE WATER CONSUMPTION, AND PERMIT TREES
NEAR HOMES FOR SHADE, AESTHETICS, AND HABITAT; AND SUGGESTIONS
TO MINIMIZE OR ELIMINATE THE RISK OF FLAMMABILITY OF NONVEGETATIVE
SOURCES OF COMBUSTION SUCH AS WOODPILES, PROPANE TANKS,
DECKS, AND OUTDOOR LAWN FURNITURE.

· (F) AS USED IN THIS SECTION, “PERSON” MEANS A PRIVATE INDIVIDUAL,
ORGANIZATION, PARTNERSHIP, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, OR
CORPORATION.

· DETAILED DESCRIPTIONS OF THE FIREBREAKS ARE DESCRIBED IN
SUBSECTIONS (A)(1) AND (A)(2) OF PUBLIC RESOURCE CODE 4291. THESE
SPACINGS ARE TO BE USED IN AND AROUND PROPOSED HOME SITE.
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EARTHWORK ANALYSIS*

*SHERWOOD DESIGN ENGINEERS IS NOT AN ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, NOR SHOULD OUR RENDERING OF
CUT AND FILL EARTHWORK VOLUMES BE CONSIDERED EQUIVALENT TO THE NATURE AND EXTENT OF SERVICE
AN ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR WOULD PROVIDE.  THIS ESTIMATE IS BASED SOLELY ON OUR OWN ANALYSIS,
WHICH IS AS ACCURATE AS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED TO US IN REGARDS TO EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY AND
CONCEPTUAL GRADING.  THIS ANALYSIS WILL NOT REFLECT THE LOCALIZED SITE CONDITIONS NOT
REPRESENTED ON THE TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY, NOR DOES IT TAKE INTO EFFECT FACTORS SUCH AS
SHRINKAGE, SWELL, LOSS DURING TRANSPORT AND SUBSIDENCE, UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED ON QUANTITIES
TABLE ABOVE.  THIS EARTHWORK VOLUME ANALYSIS SHOULD NOT BE USED FOR BID PURPOSES.  DUE TO
THESE FACTORS, SHERWOOD DESIGN ENGINEERS CANNOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OF OUR EARTHWORK
VOLUME ESTIMATE BEYOND USE AS A PLANNING TOOL.
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THE TOTAL DISTURBED AREA FOR THE PROJECT WILL BE 1.04 ± ACRES.
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1,500 CU YDS IMPORT
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PERMEABLE STONE PATH, SLP

VEGETATED AREA

(P) FENCE

GRAVEL UTILITY ENCLOSURE

SITE LEGEND

AC CONFORM

PERMEABLE STONE VEHICULAR
PAVING, SLP

PERMEABLE GRAVEL PATH, SLP

(N) BUILDING, SAP
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KEYNOTES

PERMEABLE STONE STEPS, SLP

(N) GATE WITH KNOX BOX AND KEY LOCATED PER THE FIRE
DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS

CONNECT TO UNDERDRAINS, DESIGNED PER GEOTECHNICAL
RECOMMENDATIONS

JUNCTION BOX WITH SOLID LID HIDDEN BY LANDSCAPING
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GRADING & DRAINAGE NOTES
1. ALL GRADING SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE PERMITS, LOCAL ORDINANCES AND

RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE PROJECT GEOTECHNICAL REPORT.

2. THE DRAINAGE DESIGN AND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN WILL COMPLY WITH
THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY REQUIREMENTS AND THE CENTRAL COAST WATER
BOARD POST CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS.
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FIBER ROLL - STRAW WADDLES
PER E/C3.1

INLET PROTECTION PER C/C3.1

MATERIAL STOCKPILE PER
B/C3.1

CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA
PER F/C3.1

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCE PER A/C3.1

TREE PROTECTION PER H/C3.1

SILT FENCE, PER D/C3.1

EROSION CONTROL & DEMOLITION LEGEND

EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL NOTES
1. SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL MEASURES, AS SPECIFIED IN THE ATTACHED EROSION

CONTROL PLAN AND DETAILS, SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO START OF DEMOLITION AND
MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT.

2. AN EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SHALL BE INSTALLED PER DISTURBED AREAS WITH A SLOPE
GREATER THEN OR EQUAL TO 4:1 PER DETAIL G/C3.1 AND SEEDED. VERIFY SEEDING
REQUIREMENTS WITH THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

3. SOIL COMPACTION, PARKING OF VEHICLES OR HEAVY EQUIPMENT, STOCKPILING OF
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, CLEANING OF CONCRETE OR PLASTER, AND/OR DUMPING OF
SPOILS OR MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED ADJACENT TO TREES ON THE PROPERTY
ESPECIALLY WITHIN NEAR FENCED AREAS.

TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION
FENCING

PORTABLE SANITATION FACILITIES

EQUIPMENT STAGING AREA

WASTE COLLECTION AREA
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NOTES

1. ENSURE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS OR DEBRIS NEAR
PROTECTED INLETS WILL NOT DAMAGE ADJACENT IMPROVEMENTS OR
SPILL INTO NEARBY STORM OR SANITARY IMPROVEMENTS OR FACILITIES.

2. MANUFACTURED PRODUCTS SHOULD BE ERTEC COMBO GUARD OR
APPROVED EQUAL WITH MAX 425Y FILTER OPENINGS.

3. ALTERNATE INSTALLATION AT BYPASS INLETS NOT AT A LOW POINT; NO
INFLOW REQUIRED: PLACE FILTER FABRIC (MIRAFI 140 N OR APPROVED
EQUAL) OVER ENTIRE STRUCTURE OPENING, AND INSTALL GRATE TO
HOLD IN PLACE. WRAP OVER VERTICAL OPENING AND CURB INLETS AND
HOLD IN PLACE WITH SAND BAGS.

DRAIN INLET - LANDSCAPE AREAS

DRAIN INLET - PAVED SURFACE

4" MIN. BELOW TOP
OF STRUCTURE OR
ADJACENT GRADE

NOTES

1. REFER TO CASQUA BMP DETAIL SE-1 FOR ADDITIONAL INSTALLATION
DETAILS AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS.

2. ALTERNATE INSTALLATION: ERTEC S-FENCE, 10 HIGH, OR EQUAL BY
APPROVED MANUFACTURERS, INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

6" MIN.

D SILT S-FENCE 
SCALE: NTSER-00-001

30" MIN.
SIZE VARIES
 PER PLAN

NON-WOVEN POLYPROPYLENE FILTER
FABRIC; 0.1 - 0.15/SECOND PERMITNITY,

MIN 100LB TEXTILE STRENGTH

COMPACTED SOIL

STAKE SIZE, SPACE, AND DEPTH AS REQUIRED
TO SUPPORT FABRIC AND SILT LOAD

6" MIN

NOTES

1. FIBER ROLLS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED PRODUCTS CONSISTING OF RICE, STRAW, FLAX, COIL OR SIMILAR
BIODEGRADABLE MATERIAL WRAPPED INTO A TUBULAR SHAPE WITH NETTING.

2. CONTRACTOR TO USE ERTEC STRAW WATTLES OR APPROVED EQUAL.

3. SPACE FIBER ROLLS PER MANAFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS.

E FIBER ROLLS
SCALE: NTS

SEE NOTE 3

4' MAX

INSTALL PARALLEL WITH
SLOPE CONTOURS

BIODEGRADEABLE RICE, STRAW,
FLAX OR COIL, WRAPPED IN NETTING

OVERLAP AT ROLL END

EXCAVATE AS REQUIRED TO EMBED BETWEEN 1/4"
AND 1/3" DIAMETER OF ROLL. REFILL TO GRADE ON
UPHILL SIDE AND SPREAD EXCESS SPOILS ON
DOWNHILL SIDE, THOROUGHLY TAMPED

1"X1" WOOD STAKES, MIN 24"
LONG, DRIVEN THROUGH, TO

MAKE FLUSH WITH TOP OF ROLL

STAKE,
TYP

A

TWO-STACKED
2X12 ROUGH
WOOD FRAME

10 MIL PLASTIC
LINING

WOOD FRAME SECURELY FASTENED AROUND
ENTIRE PERIMETER WITH TWO STAKES

1. ACTUAL LAYOUT DETERMINED IN FIELD

2. THE CONCRETE WASHOUT SIGN SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN 30FT OF THE
TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY

CHAIN LINK FENCE OR
APPROVED EQUIVALENT,
SEE NOTE 1
2" DIA. GALVANIZED IRON POST
(SPACING NO MORE THAN 10'
APART AND NOT DRIVEN INTO
THE GROUND)

EXISTING GRADE

2" DIA. GALVANIZED
IRON POSTS (SPACING NO MORE
THAN 10' APART)

DRIP LINE

CHAIN LINK FENCE OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT,
SEE NOTE 1

TREE OR
SHRUB

PLAN

WRAPPING OF TRUNK WITH
PROTECTIVE MATERIALS TO BE
VERIFIED BY PROJECT
ARBORIST

WRAPPING OF TRUNK WITH
PROTECTIVE MATERIALS TO BE

VERIFIED BY PROJECT ARBORIST

1. INSTALL SILT FENCE (ERTEC S-FENCE OR EQUAL) OR HALF FULL GRAVEL BAGS
AT APPROXIMATE 3' FROM BASE OF STOCKPILE TO CONTAIN RUNOFF. REPLACE
ANY PORTIONS REMOVED FOR ACCESS AT THE END OF WORKING DAY AND
PRIOR TO ANY RAINFALL. PLACE AND TIE DOWN TARPS OR PLASTIC SHEETING
OVER STOCKPILE IF REQUIRED TO PREVENT WIND EROSION

NOTE

NOTES

1. FENCING SHALL CONSIST OF CHAIN LINK, SNOWDRIFT, PLASTIC MESH, HAY BALES, OR FIELD
FENCE. FENCING IS NOT TO BE ATTACHED TO THE TREE BUT FREE-STANDING OR
SELF-SUPPORTING SO AS NOT TO DAMAGE TREES. FENCING SHALL BE RIGIDLY SUPPORTED
AND SHALL STAND A MINIMUM HEIGHT OF FOUR FEET ABOVE GRADE AND SHOULD BE PLACED
TO THE FARTHEST EXTENT POSSIBLE FROM THE TREE'S BASE TO PROTECT THE AREA WITHIN
THE TREE'S DRIP LINE (TYPICALLY 10-12 FEET AWAY FROM THE BASE OF A TREE)

2. CONTRACTOR AND/OR ARBORIST CAN PROPOSE AN ALTERNATE TREE PROTECTION PLAN TO
THE ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

NOTES

B MATERIAL STOCKPILE
SCALE: NTSEC-014

F CONCRETE WASHOUT
SCALE: NTS

GRAVEL BAGS

SILT FENCE

PLAN VIEW

SECTION A-A
SECTION

PROFILE VIEW (NTS)

ISOMETRIC VIEW

3'

6'
2:1

 M
AX

3'

STAPLES

BERM

TAMP SOIL OVER MAT/BLANKET

12"

G EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
SCALE: NTSEC-00-002

DEFINE
SOIL TYPE

1 1/2"

4'

12"

12"

MIN. 4"
OVERLAP

BLANKETS SHALL BE
INSTALLED VERTICALLY
DOWNSLOPE.

NOTES

1. FOR EMBANKMENT FACE AND FILL SLOPES, USE DOUBLE-NET BIODEGRADABLE
STRAW BLANKET.

2. SLOPE SURFACE SHALL BE FREE OF ROCKS AND CLODS LARGER THAN 3", AND
ORGANIC DEBRIS. BLANKETS SHALL LAY FLAT ON THE SOIL.

3. APPLY PERMANENT SEEDING BEFORE PLACING BLANKETS.

4. LAY BLANKETS LOOSELY AND STAPLE AS SHOWN TO MAINTAIN DIRECT CONTACT
WITH THE SOIL. DO NOT STRETCH.

10 FT MIN.

C INLET PROTECTION - WITH SAND BAGS
SCALE: NTSER-00-006

H TREE PROTECTION
SCALE: NTS

A CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE WIRH RUMBLE PLATES
SCALE: NTS

CRUSHED AGGREGATE GREATER
THAN 3" BUT SMALLER THAN 6" ORIGINAL GRADE

FILTER FABRIC

12" MIN UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED BY A SOILS ENGINEER

CRUSHED AGGREGATE GREATER
THAN 3" BUT SMALLER THAN 6"

ORIGINAL GRADE

FILTER FABRIC

CORRUGATED STEEL PANELS

12" MIN UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED BY A SOILS ENGINEER

CORRUGATED STEEL PANELS

10' MIN OR AS REQUIRED
TO ACCOMODATE

ANTICIPATED TRAFFIC,
WHICHEVER IS GREATER

24' MIN

50' MIN
OR FOUR TIMES THE CIRCUMFERENCE OF THE LARGEST
CONSTRUCTION VEHICLE TIRE, WHICHEVER IS GREATER

EX
IS

TI
NG

 P
AV

ED
 R

OA
DW

AY

CONSTRUCT SEDIMENT BARRIER
AND CHANNELIZE RUNOFF TO
SEDIMENT TRAPPING DEVICE B

B

A A

SECTION A-A
SECTION B-B
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES
1. ALL WORK SHALL TAKE PLACE DURING DAYLIGHT HOURS, MONDAY - 

FRIDAY, 8 AM TO 5PM
2. HAUL TRUCKS SHALL MAINTAIN 2 - FEET FREEBOARD AND BE COVERED.
3. COVER INACTIVE STORAGE PILES.
4. THE SIGNED PERMITS AND THE APPROVED CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHALL

BE MAINTAINED IN A CONSPICUOUS LOCATION AT THE CONSTRUCTION
JOB SITE AT ALL TIMES, AND THAT COPIES ARE AVAILABLE FOR AGENCY
REVIEW UPON REQUEST. ALL PERSONS INVOLVED WITH THE 
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE BRIEFED ON THE CONTENT AND MEANING OF 
THE PERMITS AND THE APPROVED CONSTRUCTION PLANS, AND THE
PUBLIC REVIEW REQUIREMENTS APPLICABLE TO THEM, PRIOR TO 
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.

5. EQUIPMENT WASHING, REFUELING AND SERVICING SHALL TAKE PLACE
ONLY ONSITE. APPROPRIATE BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES SHALL BE 
USED TO ENSURE THAT NO SPILLS OF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS OR OTHER 
CHEMICALS TAKE PLACE DURING THESE ACTIVITIES. SEE THE EROSION 
CONTROL PLAN FOR FURTHER SPECIFICATIONS.

6. THE CONSTRUCTION SITE SHALL MAINTAIN GOOD CONSTRUCTION SITE
HOUSEKEEPING CONTROLS AND PROCEDURES ( E.G.: CLEANUP ALL LEAKS,
DRIPS, AND OTHER SPILLS IMMEDIATELY; KEEP MATERIALS COVERED AND
 OUT OF THE RAIN, INCLUDING COVERING EXPOSED PILES OF SOILS AND 
WASTES, DISPOSE OF ALL WASTES PROPERLY, PLACE TRASH RECEPTACLES
ON SITE FOR THAT PURPOSE, AND COVER OPEN TRASH RECEPTACLES 
DURING WET WEATHER).

7. ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO 
THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION AS WELL AS AT THE END OF 
EACH WORKDAY. AT A MINIMUM, SILT FENCES, OR EQUIVALENT 
APPARATUS, SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE PERIMETER OF THE 
CONSTRUCTION SITE TO PREVENT CONSTRUCTION-RELATED RUNOFF AND/
OR SEDIMENT FROM LEAVING THE SITE.

8. STOP WORK WITHIN 50 METERS(165 FT.) OF UNCOVERED RESOURCE AND 
CONTACT MONTEREY COUNTY RMA - PLANNING AND A QUALIFIED 
ARCHAEOLOGIST IMMEDIATELY IF CULTURAL, ARCHAEOLOGICAL,
HISTORICAL OR PALEONTOLOGICAL RESOURCES ARE UNCOVERED.

AREA A: VEHICULAR PARKING ON 
   ADJACENT PROPERTY.
   NO PARKING ALLOWED IN SCENIC
   EASEMENT. PARKING ON EXISTING
   DRIVEWAY IS ACCEPTABLE.  

AREA B: MATERIAL STOCKPILE
AREA C: DEBRIS DUMPSTER
AREA D: JOB SHACK
AREA E: PORTA POTTY
AREA F: CONCRETE WASHOUT.

TRUCK HAULING ROUTE

VICINITY MAP
PROJECT SITE
(W/LOT LINE
ADJUSTMENT)

CONSTRUCTION COORDINATOR
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A CONSTRUCTION COORDINATOR THAT 
CAN BE CONTACTED DURING CONSTRUCTION, SHOULD QUESTIONS 
ARISE DURING CONSTRUCTION ( IN CASE OF BOTH REGULAR INQUIRES 
AND IN EMERGENCIES). THEIR CONTACT INFORMATION ( INCLUDING 
THEIR ADDRESS AND 24-HOUR PHONE NUMBERS) SHALL BE 
CONSPICUOUSLY POSTED AT THE JOB SITE IN A MANNER THAT THE 
CONTACT INFORMATION IS READILY VISIBLE FROM PUBLIC VIEWING 
AREAS. THE POSTING SHALL INDICATE THAT THE CONSTRUCTION 
COORDINATOR SHOULD BE CONTACTED TO ANSWER ANY QUESTIONS 
THAT ARISE DURING CONSTRUCTION ( IN CASE OF BOTH
REGULAR INQUIRES AND IN EMERGENCIES). THE CONSTRUCTION 
COORDINATOR SHALL RECORD THE NAME, PHONE NUMBER AND NATURE 
OF ALL COMPLAINTS AND TAKE REMEDIAL ACTION, IF NECESSARY, 
WITHIN 24 HRS OF RECEIPT OF THE COMPLAINT OR INQUIRY.

CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY 
DESCRIPTION
DURATION: DECEMBER 2025 - DECEMBER 2027

MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 8AM - 5PM

10 WORKERS
5 REGULAR PICKUP TRUCKS

85% RECYCLE RATE FOR LUMBER.

TRASH AND UN-RECYCLED DEBRIS ARE COLLECTED ON SITE IN A 
PORTABLE TRAILER AND REMOVED BY TOWING BEHIND A REGULAR 
PICKUP TRUCK ONCE A MONTH TO THE MARINA LANDFILL.

TREE PROTECTION DURING 
DEMOLITION
IN ORDER TO ENSURE IMPACTS TO TREES DURING REMOVAL OF 
STRUCTURES AND HARDSCAPE ARE MINIMIZED, THE FOLLOWING PROTECTION
MEASURES SHALL BE IN PLACE DURING DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES:
1. DEMOLITION OF THE DRIVEWAY SHALL INCORPORATE THE FOLLOWING 
    MEASURES:
    * THE EXISTING DRIVEWAY WILL BE REMOVED USING MANUAL LABOR AND
       SMALL TRACK DRIVEN EQUIPMENT.
    * NO EQUIPMENT WILL BE ALLOWED ON THE NEWLY EXPOSED SOIL; ALL 
       EQUIPMENT MUST OPERATE FROM THE EXISTING PAVEMENT AREA.
    * MONITORING OF EXCAVATION WILL BE COMPLETED BY THE PROJECT 
       ARBORIST.
    * ANY ROOTS ENCOUNTERED WILL BE PROPERLY PRUNED BY THE PROJECT
       ARBORIST.
 2. DEMOLITION OF THE EXISTING RESIDENCE WILL BE COMPLETED USING THE
     FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS:
     * PERIMETER WALLS ALONG THE NORTHERN AND SOUTHERN EDGE OF THE 
       HOUSE WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE INTERIOR OF THE HOUSE. MATERIAL
       WILL BE PULLED TOWARD THE CENTER OF THE HOUSE.
     * DEMOLITION OF THESE AREAS WILL BE MONITORED BY THE PROJECT
        ARBORIST.
 3. TREES THAT ARE ARE GROWING WITHIN OR ADJACENT TO EXISTING PAVED 
     AREAS AND REQUIRE SPECIAL TREATMENT AND PROTECTION
     DURING THE DEMOLITION PROCESS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO:
     * THE DEMOLITION OF THE PAVEMENT SURROUNDING THESE TREES WILL BE
        DONE USING EITHER MANUAL LABOR OR SMALL EQUIPMENT THAT IS RUN
        ON TRACKS AS WHEELED EQUIPMENT, AS WHEELED EQUIPMENT INCREASES
        SOIL COMPACTION WHEN COMPARED TO A TRACKED SYSTEM.
     * DURING THE DEMOLITION, ROOTS THAT MAY HAVE BEEN DAMAGED DURING 
        THE PAST CONSTRUCTION WILL BE EXPOSED AND THE DAMAGE CAN BE
        EVALUATED. IF NECESSARY, ROOT PRUNING THAT SHOULD HAVE BEEN
        COMPLETED PREVIOUSLY WILL BE DONE AFTER EXPOSURE.
     * THE PROJECT ARBORIST WILL BE ON SITE TO INSPECT AND EVALUATE ALL
        ROOT DEVELOPMENT. IF NECESSARY, DEAD OR DECAYED ROOTS WILL BE 
        REMOVED USING THE APPROPRIATE TOOLS.
     * MINOR GRADING OR CONTOURING IN THESE ARES WILL BE DONE USING
        MANUAL LABOR.
     * NO EQUIPMENT WILL BE ALLOWED WITHIN THE CRITICAL ROOT ZONES
        UNLESS APPROVED BY THE PROJECT ARBORIST.
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9.   DEMOLITION AND DECONSTRUCTION NOTES:
a. SUFFICIENTLY WET THE STRUCTURE PRIOR TO DECONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION
    CONTINUE WETTING AS NECESSARY DURING ACTIVE DECONSTRUCTION OR DEMO-
    LITION AND THE DEBRIS REDUCTION PROCESS.
b. DEMOLISH THE STRUCTURE INWARD TOWARD THE BUILDING PAD. LAY DOWN ROOF
    AND WALLS SO THAT THEY FALL INWARD AND NOT AWAY FROM THE BUILDING.
c. COMMENCEMENT OF DECONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES SHALL BE 
    PROHIBITED WHEN PEAK WIND SPEED EXCEEDS 15 MILES PER HOUR.
    ALL AIR DISTRICT STANDARDS SHALL BE ENFORCED BY THE AIR DISTRICT.

laura@aengusljeffers.com
Typewritten text
08/01/2025
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